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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4883
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 23%° JULY, 2019

IDENTIFICATION OF BENEFICIARIES OF PM KISAN YOJANA

4883. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Eljﬁt'a' ER BT U EE]l
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the farmers deserving ‘Samman Nidhi’ have been identified in Madhya
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details of the number of deserving/non-deserving farmers for the said
scheme in Madhya Pradesh?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Td A Heaor # (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): As per the Agri-census data of 2015-16, subject to certain exclusions, the tentative
number of beneficiaries in Madhya Pradesh is 1,03,65,783. As of now, data of 26,49,181 eligible
beneficiaries have been uploaded in PM-Kisan portal and 24,36,696 have been accepted after 1°
level validation. PM-Kisan is a continuous and ongoing Scheme, in which the financial benefits is
transferred to the bank accounts of the identified beneficiaries as and when their correct and verified
data is uploaded by the concerned States / UTs on PM-Kisan web-portal.

*kkkkkk



